COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO VS JILL & LARRY KEMP
NO. 160-2015 ED NO. 254-2015 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: MAY 4, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

_— -
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s S£73,05

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 7344

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ '

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s S7Y8, ’7‘?
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: ; ,
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE@ez—//) % W

TOTAL DUE: § 74549
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ L/gf}i Lf?




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D.Merdan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST vS. JILL KEMP
COMPANY LARRY KEMP
L _

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2016
Writ of Execution No. : 2015CVv254

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise In¢.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posﬁhg

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Delinguent Taxes

Distribution Costs
Recording Fees

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

$15.00
oot
$10.00

- $15.00
 $15.00
$36.00
$15.00
$1,085.64
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
- $100.00
. $25.00
$100.00

. $195.00
R feopss
$25.00
3850
 $15.00
$140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,934 .64

$440.37
$3,230.04

Total Municipal Costs $2.670.41

e $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total: $5,672.05

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(ol CrantySuitc ShaeH Te'eosot In



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. K €mnpP
NO, ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $] 75,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $ 26:60

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 3400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5.0
NOTARY $ /<60
TOFI‘AIJ A ok ok e st o e ok e e e ok e ofe ok e o e o e i $ ?Iao
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $/085, 6 2-10
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00 )
TOTAL PR EEE T LR EEEES B RS EE T $ /333’ 6
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &7,00

TOTAL **** sk sk kxsksokskkkskk ¢ 77‘00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20

k)
DELINQUENT 20 $ 2238.99
3&30,035

TOT AL, %% k% koo ok ok Aok skok sk ok % $

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 s 94,37
WATER 20§
TOTAL FekdeckckAokRoRRoR gk ek ek gk Kk $ qu 37
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 140,00
MISC. $

$

TOTAL k8 dsdombsoksobdordokhkxkx ¢ —~O—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $5673.05



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14040
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia. PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
mariclena.santiago @ phelanhallinan.com

Marielena Santingo
Legal Assistant,

May 5, 2016

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JILL E. KEMP
LARRY R, KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP
1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-2531
2015-Cv-254

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above capticned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” plcase preparc the Sherilf's Deed to
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME
LOAN TRUST 2005-OPT4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005- OPT4, 1661
WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

(O on Sow
Mar antldago

For Phé&lan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

DBEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
ce: SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-0P 14, ASSET-BACKED FH # 954544
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-0PT4



REY-183 EX[2-17)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA
DEFARTMENT OF REVENULE
BUREAU OF ININVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2806033
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Cuomplate sach section and file in duphicars with Recorters of Deeds when (L} the Tull value/consideration is oor sct forth ia the ewd, €23 the desd
{37 = tax exemption is claimed, If more space s needed, please attach additional shects. A Starement of Value (SOV

farily relationship or public utility caseinent, However,

iis recammended that a SOV wccampaoy ull documents filed for recording,

is without consideration, or by zift, o
}is not required if the tansfer is wholly exempt from tax based an

A CORRESPONDENT — All inguires na

v be dirceted to the fullewing person:

Name
Phelan Hallinan Diamend & Jones, LLP

215-563-7000

Telephone Number:

Mailing Address Tty Statc | ZTP Code
_ 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza | Phitadelphia _ PA 19183

B. TRANSFER DATA

Bate of Acceptance of Document £3 /7 f{ / \ L7

{iran mr_(s}a’L::ssm'( ] ' Telephone Mumber: Grantes{s ) Lessee(s) ) Telephone Number;

Timonthy Chamberlain

(570} 38%-5622

DEUTSCHE BANE NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW
HOME LOAN TRUST 2605-0PT4, ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-O1°T4

(361) 682-85546

"Matling Address
PO Box 380 , W, Main Strect

Mauiting Address

1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100

City
Bloomsburyg

ZIP Code
17815

Staie
PA

City

WEST PALM REACH

State

FI. 33409

ZIP Code

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA

City. Township, Borough
BERWICK BOROUGH

18603-2531
County - School District - | Tax Parcel Number -
COLUMBIA BERWICK AREA 5.1 040-002-021

. VALUATION DATA

_Waus transaction part of un assighment or refocation? [ ]Y B N

I. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

' $5,672.00 (winning bid) + (- =§5,672.00
4. County Asscssed Value 5. Common Level Ralio Factar 6. Computed Value
$ 41,760.00 Xie = $150,120.00

E.  EXFMPTION DATA - Refer to instruc

tions for exemption status.

la. Arnount of Exemption Claimed
= $150,b120.00

1b. Percentage of Grantor's inkerest in Real
Estate

100 %

lc. Percentige of Grantor's lnterest Conveyed

0%

2. Check Apprepriate Box Below for Exenipiion Claimed.

Will or intestate saccession

1

Transter L a Trust. (Atlach complete cop

O a0

(Nawme ol Decedent)
y of trust agregment identilving all beneficiaries.)

Transtoer [rom a trust. Date of wansier into the trust

Estale File Number

I trust was aruended attach a copy of original and amended Lrust,
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy off ageney/stiaw parly agreement. )
Transter o the Commenwealth, the United States and Tnslrumentalitics by gift, dedivalion, condermnation or ia licw of condemnation.

(I condemnation or in licw of condemnation, atzach copy of resolutiony

B

Transier From mortgagor 1o a holder of 2 mortpage in defaulr,

{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Statulory corporate conselidation, merge,

0G0

*Other {Please explain exernption claimed, if other than listed above.

o division (Attach copy of articles)

Corrective confirmutory deed. {Attach complele copy of the prior deed buing cortecied or conlinmed )

Under Penatties of kaw, [ deelare that T have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and o the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct snd complete.

F s

Sigaature of Corvespondent o eggunsibic Purty

Mariclena Santizgo Y \

Date

FAILURE TO COMPLEEFLE IS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUNENT

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE BELD.

S-1-lp |

THON MAY RESULT TN THLE RECORDEIR’S



#heian Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TT} Bank, NA 001611146
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
6/9/2016 *EkkgA 305 49

PAY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND 49 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Shenff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Trsuwr$.
iy AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
TOHIGH OF PREAS HERE. > AED. IMAGH DIGAPRE LR YTTH HEAT:

EEG [954544] 1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE (2015-CV-254)
HIS. DOCLIMENT -CONTAING HEAT SENS

tO00B VA ALE® KNDAE00BOBE 3B LSOBLBEEN



2IT5/5015 10709 am
LARRY R &JILLE
PRIMARY

W)

|
{ 32058175~
t1-29+ Interest

iE 55.+ Coa R Tax Sale Notice,
70+ Postin
:! ' 5+ Tox Cer?

005 -
3525004«



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404
Omne Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chambcertain
Acting Sherifl

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re;:  DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW
HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-0I'T4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-
OPT4 v, JILL E. KEMP et al.

No.:  2015-CV-254

Dear SirMadam:

Enclosed please find a Certiticate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.I 3129.3(b)(2)() regarding the
above maticr.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped sclf-addressed
envelope, which [ have enclosed.

Thank you lor your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions. please do not
hesitate to contact me.

= Property is listed for the 05/04/201 6 Sherift Sale,**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, [.LILP
Lesal Assistantl

o IR EDKEMP and TARRY R KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP

IPH # 954544



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintifl
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST . CIVIL DIVISION
2003-0PT4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES :
2005-0PT4 o No.: 2015-CV-254
Plainuff :
V.
JILL E. KEMP
LARRY R. KEMDP A/K/A LARRY KEMP
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
ol the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-caplioned maultter.

Date: \WVZ/// ot f S ”’/l_,-c

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plainti(T

Pl # 954544



PHELLAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Atlorney for Plaina(l
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

Adam Davis @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME 1.OAN TRUST : CIVIL DIVISION
2005-0PT4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-OPT4 : No.: 2015-CV-254
PlamntilT :

V.

JILL E. KEMP
LARRY R. KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

T'he Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 03/02/2016 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matier
has been continued unri‘lf{)ﬁf(]éh’l()lf_u at 09:00 AM.

Date: f:f’? / g’j/;/;'// m W’Z,._ *

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

I"H # 9543441



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, L.I.P Attorney for Plaintitf
Adam H. Davis, Esqg., 1d. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenier Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

Adam. Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS :
TRUSTELE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME. LOAN TRUST : CIVIL DIVISION

2005-0OPT4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-0PT4 : No.:2015-CV-254
Plaintiff :

V.

JILIL. E. KEMP
LARRY R. KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMDP
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[ hercby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date ol
Continued Shentfs Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

JILL L. KEMP

1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
BERWICK. PA [8603-2531

PIT 4 954544



LARRY R. KEMP

1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA {8603-2531

Date:

PH # us54544

N2/

[.LARRY R. KEMP
7408 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

L JoT 2a

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney for PlainGft




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attomey for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. N0.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plavza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-76000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST CIVIL DIVISION
2005-0OPT4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES :

2005-0PT4 : No.: 2015-CV-254
Plaintiff :

V.

JILL E. KEMP
LARRY R, KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, | (iled with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheritf’s Salc w1 the above-captioned martter.

. 2 /d AAGET ey
Adam H. Davis, Esqg., [d. No,203034
Atorney for Plaintif T

TN R E DRy
HE T iy

P # 934544



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNT®Y QF mOLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _February 10, 17, 24, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Ly —

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .. day of/tﬂb@_amw...%.j. (‘9

%{mm MReach

(Notary Public)
And NOW,..vveiiiiniiiecnrcvevnnenness 2010, 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $............coo.oee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Fax Server 2/29/2016 8:57:36 AM DPAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

February 29. 2016

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-OPT4, ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-OPT4 v.

JILL E. KEMP and LARRY R. KEMP
1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE BERWICK, PA 18603-2531
No.: 2015-CV-254 :

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
March 2, 2016 due to the following: Home Affordable Modification Program (HAMP).

The Property is to be relisted for the May 4, 2016 Sheriff Salc.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very Truly Yours,
Patrick Cosenza for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 954544



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMESBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 16 -FEB-16 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO23392
KEMP LARRY R & JILL E DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
1820 SPRING GARDEN AVE DEED 20051-0154
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: LOTS 17-18
PARCEL: 04D-02 -021-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOQUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2015 PRIM 1,402.87 20.66 30.00 1,453.53
2014 PRIM 1,584.58 20.63 0.00 1,605.21
TOTAL DUE : $3,058.74
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: April ,2016

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBEER 31, 2015

REQUESTED BY: gﬂ'fﬂgﬁ‘



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
V8, Case Number
JILL KEMP (et al ) 2015CV254

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/29/2016 01.49 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Wﬁ_

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Temotly 77 Chamfuatrin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERI|FF

February 01, 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY! vanTa
Notarlat Seaf

Sarah Jane Kiingaman Mo ;
; - . Motary Pubtic
Tows of Bioomsburg, ¥ Public

_ Columbia County |
Commissien Expires Oct. 4, 2018 !

NOTARY |
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

1ST day of FEBRUARY , 2016 &ij\&m%ﬂ O ovviee

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE LMEO 1617 JFK Bi;(-JD, PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

KEMP, JILL (et al.} 20150254

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category: |

eal Estate Sale Postmg Sale BI||

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed > : Expires: Warrant:

Notes: LE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 900 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

[

Name: _ : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge | Posted,c Other 3

T LI L . L - R B N <
Primary 551820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE Aduitin . I
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: e o B
Phone: . pos: Relatior: =
Altarnate e e Date: - ; ........ ‘: : . . o < “ . \.
Address: | wefe : )1‘]
Phone: Deputy: Mifeage:

;21 5 563 7000

Dafte:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S U ol RO A e

NOILVHIdXI ON  €0981 Vd ‘MDIMYIE ‘ANNIAY NIAUYO ONIYJS 0281



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY X

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chambertain
Sheriff

Case Number

V8. 2015CV254

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
KEMP, JILL (et al )

SERVICE COVER SHEET

T ‘dN3N

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

- Expires: Warrant:

Manner: ?Not Specified >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHW'S RIGHTS

. . -~
; — i \\
: i o 3

Name: ;EJ_lLL KEMP

Primary 18
Address:

PSTADSL02

Phona: Relation:

Date:  [p-¥ 45 | Time:

Deputy: _3 Mileage:

Alternate ERWACICEE
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time: {f‘-} . & K)} 5 /5
Mileage: ; -

Deputy:

x
3
R
3%

NJIMIL ‘INNIAY NIANYD ONIMIS 0281

1. Catlod  [oFf M&Q’wf’.,
2 4ic @ (03 wapledl ?
-3, CQIQ-C[Gﬂ’\fe_f catled co-cbfadptt —Aeceliohe Soyem!fives fbw/ﬁ”‘r’f ¢
4 cyne de dar - S el o}:’(.{y‘f.'/?/u:fw'%’, ; LVD‘@/CJ /&h(‘/ﬁ/gh’( -8 - &;‘9“’/"’};""’“‘/
5.

B.

NOILVYIdX3 ON €098l vd



05-03/2016 10:06 FAX doo1so04

PHEL AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax#: 215-563-3826

Kimbertey Zielinski Representing [enders in
Legal Assistant, Ext.31328 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

TELEFAX COMMUNICATION

DATE: May 3,2016 FAX#: 570-389-5625

FROM: Kimberley Zielinski
TO: Columbia County Sheriff

NUMBER OF PAGES (Including Cover) _ 4

Jill Kemp
2015-Cv-254
S5/04/16 SALE

IF YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS FEEL FREE TO CONTACT ME.

THANK YOU

THE iINFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED GR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION,
IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE S NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT
RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
RISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS NEITRER ALLOWED NOR INTENDED.
¥ YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE SMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE
AT THE ABOVE NUMBER, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE 10 US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U5
POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.,



0570372016 10:06 FAX idoo2,004

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1460
One Pena Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSK] Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Colurabia County Courthouse No.: 2015-CV-254
35 W. Main St. ' No.: 20153-ED-160

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW HOME
LOAN TRUST 2005-OPT4, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-OPT4 vS. JILL E.
KEMP, and LARRY R. KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP

No.: 2015-CV-254, No,: 2015-ED-160

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 31292
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed,***

**Property is listed for the 03/0272016 Sheriff Sale.* oo+ Pened +o 5/9//¢

IMPORTANT NOTICE; This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of s representative of the plaintiff at the Sherifs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present af the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 934544



05/03/20186 10:07 FAX @oo3 004

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Altorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No,203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SOUNDVIEW

HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-OPT4, ASSET- : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-OPT4

Plamntiff, :  CIVIL DIVISION

v,
No.: 2015-CV-254

JILL E. KEMP No.: 2015-ED-160
LARRY R. KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

NG S -

Adam H, Davis, Esq., [d. Ne.203034

P
, /r\ g/fg}/ Attorney for Plaintiff
Date; L

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may ngt
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 954344
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
nly Shenlf

Culumbiz Cou i

35 West Main Street

== MDA
Bloomshurg FA 17815

71901140006000069639

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 15107

100

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx 7pd=1 _ 12/8/2015



12/15/2018  10:37 BERKICK JOINT SEMER {FAX)15707528479 P.002/002

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

December 15, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2005-OPT 4, ASSET-BACKED
CERTTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-OPT 4

V8.

JILL E. KEMP
LARRY R. KEMP A/K/A LARRY KEMP

NO:; 2015-CV-254

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #114882 for the property located at 1820
Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2016 is $440.37,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

\ MWN‘

Kelly is
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 & Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

KEMP, JILL (et al) 2015CV254

®
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
=
Category: RealEstateSale-SaleNotice = = Zone: >
Manner: é"ﬁdtwé'bemf ed> __________ Expires: Warrant: E
Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 03;'02}20'16 AT 9:.00 AM 5
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS g
' w
m
™)
Name: NT SEWER AUTH Served: Personally - Adult In Charge. osted - Other a
: P o 7 v <
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE . Aduitin K 7[ S
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ' Charge: [ 7&7' / " 37L - £
proe: . oos . Rewiom Cleg
Altornate [ 1177 e e Date. . .
Address: / ”2 /4 /§
Phone: . Deputy: 3  Mileage:

Date: ?
Time: e i . ? ““““““““““““ i

Miteage: T : i _____________________________
Deputy: N . R ' e e | j ______________

£0981 Yd MOIMYIE 'INNIAY SYIu4 8011

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2015Cv254

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 02, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL those two lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonweslth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit-

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue, 180 feet east of the easterly side of Kramer Avenue,
THENCE South 2 degrees. 30 minutes East, 170 feet, more or less, along the easterly side of Lot No. 16 to the northerly side of an
alley; THENCE North 87 degrees, 30 minutes East, along the northerly side of said alley, a distance of 80 feet. more or less, to the
southwest corner of Lot No. 18;

THENCE Narth 2 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the westerly boundary of Lot No. 19, 170 feet, mare or less, to the southerly
side of Spring Garden Avenus; THENCE Scuth 87 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue,
90 feet, mare or less, to a point, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lots No. 17 and 18.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry R. Kemp and Jill E. Kemp, by Deed from Rick T. Kemp, dated 09/15/2005,
recorded 09/20/2005 in Deed Instrument 200510154,

Tax Parcel; 040D-002-021

Premises Being: 1820 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE, BERWACK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-002-021

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JILL KEMP, LARRY KEMP in suit of DEUTSCHE BANK
NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESGRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA|N, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 245-563-7000 o o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183
Dentsche Bank National Trust Company, as T'rustee for

~
Soundview Home Loan Trust 2005-Optd, Asset-Backed

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Certificates, Series 2005-Opid

~ CIVIL DIVISION

4 C 7 Nosamsevass
T A0S - £~ 1D
""" giEKey 0 T o conmmicomy-
Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp -
To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution’in the above matier:

Armounl Due : 552,716.99
Interest from 04/09/2015 to Date of Sale - : 5. and costs.
@ $R.67 Per diem
Aoa

Ihelan Hullinan Diamend & Jones, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Bsqg., Id. No.203034
Attorney tor Plaintiff

Note: Please attach description of Property. '

.""\ -
PH # 954544
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number
KEMP, JILL (et al.) 2015CV254
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET =
7]
= g
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sa'_ _ e .. ... Zone: o
Mananer: §< Nut Specﬂ' ed > Expires: o | Warrant: %
. e e, T <

Notes:  iSALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

: : ]
Name: ;_GARY WAMSER o : Served: Personally dult In rge Posted Other a
Pr"mary ‘1 68 EAST FIFTH STREET L Py P ‘ Adu‘t ’n : . E
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: -
Phone: DOB: ~ Relation:

Altarmate [~ T e s R

Address: |

Deputy:

Phone:

Name: PHELAN & HALLIN N

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

51821 Vd ‘DuNGSWO0TE ‘1334.1S HLdId 1SV 891

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS, Case Number

KEMP, JILL (et al.) 2015CV254

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notrce - . Zone: J’I(-@‘D |

AYEYT ‘AN

Manner: < Not Specn‘" ed > 1 Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2D16 AT 9:00 AM 777 7
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

€ POt W

Y

......... o
Name: 'L LARRY KEMP ______________ Served: @
Pr'-ma’y _1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE ......................... E. Adu’t ’n Co e e : §
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: i . T T
Phone: 5707599151 bos. ..o TEEOm ke .
Attermate E??JLHOB CO'I'_UMBIA L e e “5-3
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ket
Phone: | e S atenge

Date: |
Time:
Mifeage:

Deputy: | T Ty s s e

MOIMY3A ‘INNIAY NIAEYD ONIMNIS 0284

o|n|rle|n] B

NOILVYIdX3 ON €098l Vd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
vs. Case Number

KEMP, JILL (et al.) _ 2015CV254

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNOO0

Zone:

Category: -_R_é'a-lnE's't_a:'t'é $é'le - Sale Notice

Manner: ' Sp CIﬁEd R _ Expires: Warrant:

;PLAlNTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT _ ' Served:

Primary 1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE |  Aduftin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

PSIADSL0Z

Phone:  570759-9151 pom: |  Relation:

ttermate | = ' Sy o oy
Address: Date: ,.L 1o/l y Time: 04‘07 K

Phone: - Deputy: < Mileage:

R e N N e

NOILVMIdX3 ON  £098i Vd ‘MIIMHIE 'ANNIAY NIQHVYD ONIYdS 0281



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS.
KEMP, JILL (et al )

Case Number
2015CV254

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: ;< Not Spemf ed >

Notes: }:SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary ;§11 WEST MA!N STREET
Address: :2ND FLOOR

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: DosB:

Alternate .
Address: -

Phone:

Bpres:  Wamant

Zone:

40 SNOILY13 211S3W0d

Served: Personally - Ad@rge Posted Other

Sae MO Weher>
Relation: QULJL

PGCADSL0C

Deputy: % { Miteage:

‘133M1S NIYW 1SIM LI

Date:

Time: - :

Mileage:
Deputy:

R N

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘"9dNgGsNoO1g “Ho01d aNg



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

KEMP, JILL (et al.) 2015CV254

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

Expires: | i Warmant:

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XVL ALNNOD YVIGWNT02

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adiiln Charhe - Posted - Other

Prima Aduitin e
“ Charge: S I"f""_@” Evans

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;
Phone: 5703335649 DOB: | Relawon:  ~TAx lhdieste_ (Uoer |

¥§eAdsLoC

Alternate Date: i , _
Address: : /"? f«’;/_j :

Phone: Deputy: (_{ . Mileage:

Date:

Time: P

H
........

Mileage:
Deputy:

S18L) Vd "D4NESWOO0TE ‘08E X08 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
5.
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 805D 14,0

DATE RECEIVED 1afelrs
DOCKET AND INDEX 901 T 959

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 0055 153
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

<P

SALE DATE Mecin 37 TIME 9.
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2"P WEEK

3RD WEEK




Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Soundview Home Loan Trust 2005-Opt4, Asset-Backed :

Certificates, Series 2005-Opt4 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintff :
: NC.: 2015-CV-254
V. :
ill E. Kemp : COLUMEIA COUNTY
Larry K. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemn
Defendant(y)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Deuische Bank Nationa! Trust Company, as Trusice for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2005-0ptd, Assei-Backed
Certificates, Series 2005-Optd. Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets lorth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Exccution was filed, e [ollowing informaticn concerning the real property located at 1820 Spring Garden Avenuc, Berwick, PA
18603-2531,

| Name znd addrass of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Narre Address G address cannol be reasonably ascertained,
please su indiwcate)
JILE. Kemp 1820 Spring Garden Avenue
Rerwick, PA 18603-2531
Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp 7408 Columbiz Boulevard
Bloomsburg, PA 17515
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (i address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
HiE, Kemn 1820 Spring Garden Avenus
Berwick, PA 18603-2531
Larry R. Kemp w/K/a Larry Kemp 7408 Columbia Boulevard
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgiment is a record Jien on the 1eal property to he soid:
Name Address {if address cannct he
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4, Name and address ol last recorded hoider of every morrgage of record;
Name Aclddress O adiress cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicalc)
None.

i

Name and address ol every other person wha has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertalned, ploase indicate)

None,

PH # 954544



6. Name and address ol every other person who has any record inicrest in the property and whaose intarest may be affected by the

sale,
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably accertained, please indicatc)
None.
7. Name and address of every oihier persen of whom the plaintiif has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by ihe sale:
Name

Tenany/Occupani

Jill E. Kemp C/0Q Gary E, Wamser Eeq.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Tuxes Inheritance Tax Division

Departsinent of Fublic Welfure, TPL Casualty
Unit, Esinte Recovery Program

JilE, Kemp C/O Gregery Moro Esq.

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Cummenwealth of Pennsylvania
Depariment of Welfare

Internzl Revenne Service Advisory
U.S. Depariment of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Sddress (iF address cannot be
reasonabiy ascertained, please indicale)

1820 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2531

168 East 5th Street
Norih Penn Legal Services
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2206

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.(3. Box RB486
Willew Ouk Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

105 East Market Strect
Danville, PA 174821

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 2675
Harrisbuig, PA 17105

1008 Liburty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Stree!, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

tverily that the statements made in this allidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsitication to authoritics.

Date: _///J/M

PH # 954544

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LILP

Adarm H. Davis, Esq.. . No 263034

Attorney lor Plaintitt

PHEI.AN BALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza. Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000




Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for - : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Soundview Home Loan Trust 2005-Optd, Asset-Backed :
Curtificates, Series 2005-Opid : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2015-CV-254

V8.
COLUMBIA County
Jill E Kemp

Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp
Defendant(s}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROFERTY

TO: Jil E. Kemp Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp
1820 Spring Garden Avenue 7408 Columbia Boulevard
Berwick, P4 18603-2531 Bloomsburg, PA i7815

FETHIS FIRM 18 A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPFING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU BAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS TS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house:{real estate) at 1820 Sprmg Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531 is scheduled 1o be sold
at the Sherif{’s Sale on ﬂ’)ﬁ 2 AT 0K, at 4. OO Grn in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County. C(lurthou‘se, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$52,716.99 obtained by Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan
Trust 2005-Optd, Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2005-Opt4 (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continucd, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3,.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS .

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, vou must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the inortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by liling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgrent was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court Lo postpone the salc for pood cause.

You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on huw to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTITER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,




1. Tt the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may [ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
lo the value of your property.

‘3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if . .
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. “The schedule shali be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This scheduie will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule ubless exceptions (reasons why the proposed dislribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within.ten {10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
EAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 Easi 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execiition No. Z015-CV-254

Deutsche Bank Nationaj Trust Cempany, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2{}05 Opt4 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2005-Opt4

v

Jlll E Kemp

- Larty R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemnp

r)wner(s) of property situatc in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being :

:
1820 Spring Garden A venue, Berwick, PA 18603-253%
Parcel'No. 04D-002-021

i ) - : {Acreage or strect address)

Triprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $52,716.99

Attorneys for Plaintitt
Phelan Hailinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wi

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue, 180 feet east of the
easterly side of Kramer Avenue;

THENCE South 2 degrees. 30 minutes East, 170 feet, more or less, zlong the easterly side of Lot
Ne. 16 to the northerly side of an alley,

THENCE North 87 degrees, 30 minutes East, along the northerly side of said alley, a distance of
94 fect, more or less, (o the southwest corner of Lot No. 19;

THENCE North 2 degrees, 30 minutes Wesl, along the westerly boundary of Lot No. 19, 170
fzet, mere or less, 1o the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue;

THENCE South 87 degrees, 30 minutcs West, along the southerly side of Spring Garden
Avenue, 90 feet, more or less, to a point, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry R. Kemp and Jill E. Kemp, by Deed from
Rick T. Kemp, dated 09/15/2005, recorded 09/20/2005 in Deed Instrument 200510154

Tax Parcel: 04D-002-021

Premises Being: 1820 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, - .
County of Columbia and Commonwezith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wil: -

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue, 180 feet east of the
easterly side of Kramer Avenuce;

THENCE South 2 degrees, 30 minates East, 170 feet, more or less, along the casterly side of Lot
No. 16 to the northerly side of an alley;

THENCE North 87 degrees, 30 minutes East, along the northerly side of said allcy, a distance of
90 feet, morc or less, to the southwest cormer of Lot No. 19;

THENCF-North 2 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the westerly boundary of Lot No. 19, 170
feet, more or less, to the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue;

THENCE South 87 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the southerly side of Spring Garden
Avenue, 90 feet, more or less, to a point, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Larry R. Kemp and Jill E. Kemp, by Deed from
Rick T. Kemyp, dated 09/15/2003, recorded 09/20/2005 in Deed Instrument 200510154

Tax Parcel: 04D-002-021

Prernises Being: 1820 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531 |



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorneys lor Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., [d. No.203034

1617 IFK Beulevard, Suite 1400

Cme Penn Center Plaza

Fntladeiphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @PhclanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

BPeutsche Bank Natienal Trust Company, as Trustee for Seundview + COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Home Loan Trust 2005-Cptd, Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2005- -+
Cotd : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintaff :
NO.: 2013-Cv-254

V.
Jill E. Kemp i COLUMEIA County

Larry K. Kemp a/kfa Larry Kemp
Drefendani(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the abave captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ )} the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

{ ) the premises is non-owter occupied

(1 the premiscs is vagant

(X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act 91 is Net Applicable pursuani to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 2643

This cerilication is made subject to the peniities of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

authorttizs,
By: W N

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, ELP
Adum H. Davis, Fsq., Id. No.202034
Altorney for Plaintiff




PHEI AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq.., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phifsdelphia. PA 19103

Adam Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trusiee for Soundview  :  COLUMBIA County
TTome Loan Trast 2003-0Opt4, Asset-Backed Certificates, Seriey :
2iH05-Opt4 ;. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CiviL DIVISION
Vs,

NO.: 2015-CV-254
Jill K. Kemp
Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorncy for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on infermation and belief, he hus knowledge of the lollowing facts, to wit:

(a) thal the defendant Jill E. Kemp is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisicns of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that the defendant Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp's Social Sceurity Number is not available becausc
he 18 not the borrower on the loan, and thus, we are unable to determine whether or not Larry R. Kemp a/k/u Larr

Kerap 15 1n military scrvice.

(¢) that defesdant Jill B, Kemp is over 18 years of age and resides at 1820 Spring Garden Avenue,
Rerwick, PA i8603-25331.

(d) that defendant Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp is over 18 years of age and resides at 7408 Columbia
Boulevard, Bleemsburg, PA 17815 and 1820 Spring Garden Avenuc, Berwick, PA 18603-2531.

This siaterment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.&. A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

Phelan Hallnan Pizmond & JUI!::', L] ,I‘CZ’—(,\

Agarm H. Davis, =g, 1d. No 203034
Attorney for Piaintilt

anthories,




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, 1.I.P
Adam H. Davis, Lisg., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Bowlevard, Suite 1400

(Jne Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Seundview
Home .oan Trust 2005-Optd, Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2005-
Optd

Plaintiff

Jill E. Kemp
Larry R. Koinp a/k/a Larvy Kemp
Defendantis}

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION .

NO.: 2015-CV-254

COLUMEIA County

The undcrsigned attorncy hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) themortgage is an FHA Mortgage
( )  the premises is non-owner occupied
~ ()  the premises is vacant
(X) - Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled _
{ ) Act9lis Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

By: WW'

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adum B. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
_ Attorney for Plaintiff



Deutsche Bank National Teust Company, as Trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Soundview Home Loan Trust 2(05-Opt4, Asset-Backed :
Certificates, Series 2005-Opid : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2015-CV-254

Ve,
COLUMBIA County
Jill E. Kemp
Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp
Defendaniis)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Jul E. Kemp Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp
1520 Spring Garden Avenue 7408 Columbia Boulevard
Berwick, PA 18603-2531 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING T COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL. BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your hcuse {real estate) at 1820 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531 1s scheduled 1o be sold
at the Sheriff's Sale on _ gy cfo 25 al G..J0O Avn in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bleomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$52,716.99 obtained by Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan
Trust 2005-Optd, Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2005-Opt4 (the morigagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continucd, an announcement witl! be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must Lake immediate action:

1. The sale wiil be canceied 1f vou pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, cestx and
reasonable allorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be uble to stop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale lor good cause.

You may zalse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o oblain an altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IJAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




I. ITthe Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 10 the highest bidder. You may lnd out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate comparcd
Lo the value of your property.

3. The sale wiii go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If ihe amount due from the Buyer is not paid Lo the Sheriff, you wiil remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remazin iz the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house wili be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days alter
the sale, The schedule shali be kept on tile with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This scheduie will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance
wiih this schedule onless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriil
within ten {10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570} 784-876(



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execition No. 2015-CV-254

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2005-0pt4, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2005-Optd

V.

Jill E. Kemp

Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp

owner(s) of propeity situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania. being

1820 Spriny Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531
Parcel Mo, 04D-002-021

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $52,716.99

Attorneys tor Plaintiff
Phelan Tlalitnan Riainond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Borongh of Berwick.
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, boanded and deseribed as follows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue, 180 feel east of the
casterly side of Kramer Avenue:

THENCE South 2 degrees, 30 minutes Bast, 170 feei. more or less, along ihe casterly side of Lot
Ne. 16 to the northerly side of an alley:

THENCE North 87 degrees, 30 minutes East, along the northerly side of said alley, a distance of
90 fect, more or iess, to the southwest corer of Lot No. 19:

TIENCE North 2 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the westerly boundary of Lot Na. 19, 170
fect, more or less, to the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue;

THENCE South 87 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the southerly side of Spring Garden
Avenue, 90 feet, more or less, to a point, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SALD PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Larry R. Kemp and Jill E. Kemp, by Deed from
Rick T. Kemp, dated 09/15/20035, recorded 09/20/2005 in Deed Instrument 200510154.

Tax Parcel: 04D-002-021

Premises Being: 1820 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-253)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those two lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:-

easterly side of Kramer Avenue;

THENCIE South 2 degrees, 30 minutes East, 170 feei, more or less, along the casterly side of Lot
Ne. 16 to the northerly side of an alley;

THENCE North 87 degrees, 30 minutes East, along the northerly side of said alley, a distance of
90 icet, more or less, to the southwest corner of Lot No. 19;

i

THENCE North 2 degrees; 30 minutes West, along the westerly boundary of Lot No. 19, 170
fect, more or less, to the southerly side of Spring Garden Avenue:

THENCE South 87 degrees, 30 minutes West, along the southerly side of Spring Garden
Avenue, 90 feet, more or less, to a point, the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES S VESTED IN Larry R. Kemp and Jill E. Kemp, by Deed from
Rick T. Kemp, dated 09/15/2005, recorded 09/20/2005 in Deed Instrument 200510154,

Tax Parcel: 04D-002-021

Premises Being: 1820 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531 |



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-254

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2005-0ptd, Asset-Backed Certifieates, Series 2005-Opt4 :

v..o-

Ji#l E. Kemp

Largy R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp

ownerts) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvunia, being

1820 Spr_in;z Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2531
Parcel No. 04D-002-021

(Acreage or street address)
Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $52,716.99

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Departiment

Plcase be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Jill E. Kemp,
Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp at any out of county address(es) via process server (or this
actiom.

Iremair available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Bradiey Davis

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Thamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (2135) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Fromt Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 1265

Fax: {215) 5342-2826



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please rype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECTEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copfes. Do not detach any copivs.
N o o Expiration date
Plaintis ‘ No.: 2015-Cv-254
Deuntsche Bank National Troust Company, as Tiustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2003-Optd, Asset-Backed Certificates, Seriey 2005-Optd
Delenduni Type or Writ of Complaint
HNE Kemp EXECUTION/NOTICE. OF SALE
_Farry R, Kemp a/i/a Larry Kemp
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY CORPORATION. LT 10 SERVICE OR DESCEIPTION OF PROPERTY T0 BE LEVIED. ATT A0 HID GR $ALT,
LARRY R, KEMP A/K/A TARRY KEMP o

AT ADLMRESS (Sirecl or BED, Apartne st Mo, Cing, Bors T, She apd Zip Code)
1820 Spring Garden Avenue

|
i
-

Borwick, A 18603-2351

SPRCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER IN r-QRM ATION THAT WILL ASRINTIN EX;P'EIBIT.TNG SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, e . I{J“\_‘_, E Shendf of COLUMEIA County, PA do hereby depllize the Sheriff of
County. Lo execute the within and mske relurn LfoaQ_[_z_Jcr:.cn'ding to low,

—- . . i

Shenlf of COI LMEBIA County, Penna.

NUTE GIKLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: ;'\ﬁ WAIWER OF WATCHMAN — A?'n}' deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property ander within wiit ey leave sume withont a watehngn, in custody of whomever is found in passession. aftor no ng persan of lovy w

i rsent withoul fakefily anthe pat af such deputy or .\'hmﬁ\_m any phinti? horew for any Joss, destruction ue removal of way such propesity bafme
sherdf s sule theieot, e —

Stalure LLomey ar other Ogjgigator reguestimy service on behalt of XX Plainiff ‘Telephone Nuriber Date
M o/?,—-}_h/_, __ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Centd & urtleh Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Roulesard, Swite 1400 {213)1563-7000

Philadelphia. PA 159103-1814 |

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF [ Comt Number

|
|
|

RETURNED. .

_J' AFFIRMED and subscrihed o botore me Gas

day SO ANSWERS Date
Simnanme of Sep, Shedlt

| ol 5 20

Signature of Sherll’ i Diiie

Shen [T ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFE SERV ICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please 1ype o print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readubility of all copies. Do not detach any coples.
_ Expiration date
Pluintitf Nu. 201500254

Dciifsc'r\" Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2005-0pt, Asset-Bucked Certificates, Series 2005-Qped

Dulendunt Tyips ur Wit of Complaint
TN E Kemp EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Larry B Kemp a/k/a Laniy Kemp

SER YE 7 NAME ST TNOIVIDUAL, COMPARY, CORPOURATION, FTC., TO s€RVIUH OR NESCRIPTION O PROPERTY T0 BE L FVIED, ATVACHED OR SALL
4 LARRY R. KEMP A/K/A T ARRY KEMP
ALMIIESS (Siccet o RELY, 3 partment No., City. oo, Twp., Suale and 2ip Code:
1820 Spring Garden Avenue

s
Berwick, PA 1R603-253]

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GITICR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEGITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, e 200 L Sheriff of COLUMBTA County, PA -de hereby. (icpun?c the Sheriil of
County, teexecute the within and make mum thereot according 1o Jaw,

Shesimr [JI'I. 0L L\IT:;I;’\ County, Penns.

NOTE ONLY APVLICABLE ON WRIT OF r,}gLCLTI()N N.BUWATVER OF WATCHMAN — —‘grv deprty sherilfT levving upun ur attaching any
preperly under within wiit may feave same withouoi o w '1'}1'111‘M\Lmlod\ of whomgever i+ found m nossession, attor neiilving person of ievy or
wmcisent withoul liabilily an the part sl such depuacy o ; %JIH o any p]mnuf"-hercm Tur ey loss, destruction or remeval of any suck property belore
sherdT's sale thereot, T e

b

Signature ol Arorney or ather Origipatar requg; I]L_, service on boehall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Pate
? Defendant

ADMRESS: One Penn Center al’ Subarban Station, Jﬁlr J:}hn F. Keanedy Bnu]e\ard Suite 1400 {(215)563-7000 /} /\?f”\‘f

Philadclphia, PA 10103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE B

PLAINTIEF Courl Number

r
i
1
|

taf ) m

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and ssbseabed to bafoie me flas _ day SO ANSWERS Duic
Signaturs of Nep, SherilT

Signature of Sherilf . It

Shen [T ot




SHERIFF’'S RETURN

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company. as Trusice for Soundvicw
Home Loan Trust 2005-Opt4, Asset-Backed Certificaies, Series 2005-

IN THEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Thend
Opid
¥S.

Jili B Keinp
Larry R, Kemp o/k/a Larry Kemp

Plainuff o 2013-CV-254
ISSUED
Defendants

NOW,

+L.

herehy doputice the Sheriff of

201

High Sheriff of Calumibia County, Pennayvaniy, do

Ciranty. Pennsylvaniz, Lo execute this Wrin,. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Deteadants aiieged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Feansylvania

e,
L

Depuly Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 20 at O Clock m., served the within
upon al
by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known o the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed belore me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20

ny:
Notary Puolic Sheriff
o 20 . See renun endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

returi

S0 Answers,

Shenfl

Dcputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print icgibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFTIDAVIT OF RETURN .| readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainuff Mo 2015-CV-234

Beutsche Bank National Trost Company, as Truswee for Seundview Home Toan Trust
2005-Op14, Asset-Bucked Certificaies, Series 2005-Optd

Drelendant Type or Wit of Comptaint

Jil L Kemp EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALF,

Larry R. Kemp a/kfa Tamry Kemp _

SERV; i" NAME OF IMUIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC. TO SFRVICE QK DUSCRIPTION OF PEOPLRTY TORELEVIED, ATTACH=D OR SALLE
AT

1820 Spring Garden Avenue

1 ADDRESS Mrreer or RTD, Apartment Wa., City, Bare, Twn. Stale and Fip Cude)

Berwick, PA 18603-2531

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICI,

PLEASH POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.
HOW, o S20 6, Shenil of COLUMBIA County. PA du horebsy depulize the Sherit ol
Clounty. 1o exeoute the within and make return Ihereot aceneding w law.

Slzlcriff ul COLTIMBILA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE OGN WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any depaorty shedil levying upon o attaching any
propray under withim wnt may leave sare without a watchiman, e custady of whomever s Jound in possession, aller notifying porsen of levy ar
attachment without Liability un the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintill herein for any loss, destraction or repaval of any such propeety belore

sherilFs sale theeeol,

Sternature i service on hehalf of XX Plaintilt Telephone Number Darte

Attorney or other Origingtor regues
% B -4"1______ . Defcadant ) -
55 One Penn Center ut Subiffoan Station. 1617 Joln F. Kennedy Boulevird, Suite 1400 {215)363-7000 i r(/ﬂ’&/g
I

Philodelptiua, BA 19013-1814

SPACKE BEI.OW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTI!FF Court Momher
|

_t

RETURNED: N _ o ] -
| AFFIRMED and subscribed Lo befare me this hay SO ANSWIERS Duate

If Signatire of Doy, Sheritf

I

! of _m

| Signature of Sheritf Tyate

|

I

L —

ShecilTof




" Blainutr i No. 0150 v-254

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please Lype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust ;
20053-0Optd, Asset-Racked Certificates, Serics 2005-Opt4d ‘

I Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NGTICE OF SALE

Defendan
B E. Kemr.
Larry R. Kemp a/k/a Larry Kemp !

SER ?E ¢ NAME OF INDIVIGU AL COMPARY CORMORATION, BT, 10 SERVICE O DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE [EVIFDY ATTAUNED GR SATE.
JILL B KEMP _
AT 4 ANDEESS (Streel ar REM, A pamimest Mo, City, Bono, Twp., State sl Zip Code)

L 1820 Soning Garden Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603-2531

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TRAT WIL ASSIST IN GRUEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOIW, _ 20 T Sherifl ol COLUMRIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherifl of
Cuounty, o esecute the within and meke r=turn thereof uccording 1o law.

Sheeiff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTIEONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriff ievying upon or wiaching any
under withir wiit ziwy loave same withoul a watchman. in custody of whomever is found in possession, aftu notifying person of Jovy or

ment without bability onthe parr of such depaty or sheriff s any plantil herein For any Toss, destruction » remueval of any such property hefore
shortf™s sal thereof.

Signature gfAtlorney or other Originatar reguesting =ervice on hehalf of XX Plaintitt Telephone Wumiher Dale
M -t __ Defendant

ADDRESS: Onc Penn Center at Sufirban Station, 1617 Tohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000 fC /d’&r/tuk
Phitadelphia, PA 19102-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFT Courl Numbher
1
RETT/RNEILS,
AFFIRMED anu subseribed o before e this _ oy 53 ANSWERS 13ate
Srznature of Dep. Sheriff

of _ 201

ﬁ.f_:'nalurc of Sheriff Date

Sheritf uf




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6970 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maif® 12/8/2015 12.00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRQUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 716011 40006000062646
Coc Ref #: 2015EC180
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

[0
12/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6971 Carrier { service:

Ship to:
GREG MORO
105 EAST MARKET STREET

DANVILLE PA 17820

USPS Server First-Class Mail@® 12/8/2015 12:00:00 Al

Tracking #: 715011400080000696853
Doc Ref #: 2015ED160
Fostage 51300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

b
12/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 6970 Cartier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 12/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000069646
Daoc Ref #; 2015ED1E0
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19108

HoO

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/8/2015




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # [atsicie] Carrier / service; USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® 1282015 12,00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATICN
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801 14000800006363%
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref#: 2013EDMG0
Postage 51300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

!ru
figD

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 12/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6568 Carrter f service:  USFS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F ALR. DEFARTMENT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BD16 Tracking &: 71%011400068000069622

Doc Ref#: 2015ED180

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

12/8/201512:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # G987 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/8f2016 12:00,00 AM
Ship ta:
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 713011400060000683615
Do Ref # 2015EL160
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

| ]

.
12/8/2015



Phelan Halttnan Diamond & Tones, LLP
One Penn Center Ste 1400
Phitadelphia, PA 19103

T 3ank, NA

O01557753
3-180300

DATE AMOLUNT
105720018 *EERG ) 350000

PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE FHIUN DRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 1ol|

dars

TO THE Sheritt of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Sureet
QF Bloomshurg, PA 17815

BAVY [954544] 1820 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE {(2015-CV-254)

A R TR T A R
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